South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:34:19 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S 0009 General Bill, By Peeler, Johnson, Rice, Gregory, Turner, Bennett, Climer, Grooms and Alexander
Summary: Left lane driving

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-5-1885 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THE CIRCUMSTANCES WHEN IT IS LAWFUL TO DRIVE A VEHICLE IN THE LEFT LANE OF AN INTERSTATE
HIGHWAY, AND TO PROVIDE THE CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH A TRAFFIC TICKET MAY BE ISSUED FOR THE
VIOLATION OF THIS PROVISION.

12/12/18
12/12/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
02/05/20
03/04/20
03/10/20
03/11/20
03/11/20
03/11/20
03/19/20
03/19/20

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Transportation

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 40)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 40)
Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 22)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 80)

House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 34)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 9)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 22)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 22)

Page 1 of 1



