

## Session 123 - (2019-2020)

### S 0009 General Bill, By Peeler, Johnson, Rice, Gregory, Turner, Bennett, Climer, Grooms and Alexander

**Summary:** Left lane driving

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-5-1885 SO AS TO PROVIDE THE CIRCUMSTANCES WHEN IT IS LAWFUL TO DRIVE A VEHICLE IN THE LEFT LANE OF AN INTERSTATE HIGHWAY, AND TO PROVIDE THE CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH A TRAFFIC TICKET MAY BE ISSUED FOR THE VIOLATION OF THIS PROVISION.

12/12/18	Senate	Prefiled
12/12/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation
01/08/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 40)
01/08/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 40)
02/05/20	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/04/20	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 80)
03/10/20	Senate	House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 34)
03/11/20		Scrivener's error corrected
03/11/20	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/11/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/19/20	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 22)
03/19/20	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 22)